

FILMING NOTIFICATION

Dear Property Owner,

Please be advised that filming in your area will occur on Thursday, September 05, 2024.

Production crews will be filming at <u>Downtown Powassan on Memorial Park Dr. W, at the intersection with</u> <u>Main St.</u>

During this period the filming of this production will include:

- Street Closure on Memorial Park Drive West between Edward St. N and Main St., from 5:00 PM 1:00 AM. Local traffic will be permitted to pass through when the camera is not rolling.
- Tech vehicles will be parked along Main St, Memorial Park Dr. W, and Edward St. N. We will do our best to limit the number of spaces occupied on Main St., before 5:00 PM to minimize the impact on local businesses and customers.
- Activity on Thursday, Sept 05 2024 will run into the night as we will film night scenes.
- Please Note: Street lights at the intersection of Main St. and Memorial Park Dr W. will be out and controlled by the production.
- Crew vehicles will be parked on multiple side streets.

EMBERS FILM INC. has been working with the Municipality of Powassan to minimize disruption while filming in the community. Please see the Cast & Crew Conduct expectations on the reverse of this letter.

We appreciate your generous support and welcome you to observe filming from a safe distance without compromising the set.

For further information please contact:

Milosz Skowronski - Locations Manager - 807.251.7322

Aile Lagunas - Assistant Locations Manager - 647.571.5691

Matt Keigher - Assistant Locations Manager - 807.631.4856

OR

Municipality of Powassan at 705-724-2813 or office@powassan.net

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and understanding,

Embers Crew and Locations.